Missouri St. (0-1,0-0 MVC) -vs- Butler (1-0,0-0 Big East)
11/04/24 at Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN

Date: 11/04/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;\tg:P;/I,887 Missouri St. 36 29 65

Site: Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN Butler 39 33 72

Referees: Tim Smith, Tim Clougherty, James Breeding

Missouri St. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 White,Dez * 36 6-18 4-13 5-5 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 1 21

13 King,Zaxton - 28 4-11 3-9 1-2 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 1 12

12 Hampton,Jalen * 26 5-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 1 10

23  Osei-Bonsu,Michael % 25 4-7 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 3 0 3 0 5 8

01 Brady II,Vincent * 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0

00 Downing-Rivers,Mozae 16 3-10 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 1 0 7

11 Martin,Chase 26 2-8 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 1 4 4

09 Oba,Wesley 19 1-3 1-1 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 0 0 1 3

24  Udemadu,Allen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

08 Murray II,Sam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-67 9-28 6-10 16-16 32 28 13 13 2 13 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 6-14 42.86 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 11-38 28.95 % 3-14 21.43 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 25-67 37.3 % 9-28 32.1% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

Butler 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Telfort,Jahmyl * 37 7-12 4-6 11-16 2-2 4 3 2 2 2 2 29

21  Brooks,Pierre o 32 3-7 1-2 6-7 2-2 4 0 1 6 0 0 13

22  McCaffery,Patrick * 33 3-9 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 2 0 11

23  Screen,Andre & 21 2-5 0-1 1-1 2-6 8 1 0 2 1 0 5

14  Moore,Landon * 25 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 4 0 1 1

00 Cassia,Augusto 17 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 9

12 King,Kolby 27  2-9 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 3 3 0 3 4

01 Haywood,Evan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

33 Kapke,Boden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-47 9-20 21-28 13-24 37 14 12 19 6 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 10-14 71.43 %

Second Half 9-22 40.91 % 4-8 50.00 % 11-14 78.57 %

Total 21-47 44.7 % 9-20 45.0% 21-28 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Butler
MISS JUMPER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,ANDRE
19:25 TURNOVER by BROOKS,PIERRE
STEAL by HAMPTON,JALEN 19:25
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON(fastbreak) 19:21 3-0 V3
ASSIST by BRADY II,VINCENT --
18:58 MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by BRADY II,VINCENT 18:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,ANDRE
18:22 MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DEZ --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,JALEN(in the paint) 17:57 5-0 V5
FOUL by BRADY II,VINCENT 17:40

17:40 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by BROOKS,PIERRE
17:40 5-2 V3 GOOD FT by BROOKS,PIERRE
17:40 5-3 V2 GOOD FT by BROOKS,PIERRE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ 17:33
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 17:26

17:03 5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL
o= ASSIST by BROOKS,PIERRE

TURNOVER by KING,ZAXTON 16:42
16:42 STEAL by TELFORT,JAHMYL
16:35 MISS 3PTR by SCREEN,ANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by TELFORT,JAHMYL

16:31 5-9 H4 GOOD 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 16:00 89 H1
ASSIST by BRADY II,VINCENT --

15:37 TURNOVER by BROOKS,PIERRE
STEAL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 15:37
GOOD JUMPER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:22 10-9 V1
ASSIST by KING,ZAXTON --

15:02 TURNOVER by BROOKS,PIERRE
STEAL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 15:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:02
15:02 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PIERRE
15:02 SUB OUT by SCREEN,ANDRE
15:02 SUB IN by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
15:02 SUB IN by KING,KOLBY
SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT 15:02
SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ 15:02
SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 15:02
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE 15:02
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint) 14:35 12-9 V3
FOUL by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 14:25
SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 14:25
SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ 14:25
FOUL by HAMPTON,JALEN 14:17
14:17 12-10 V2 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JALEN 14:17
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 14:17
SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY 14:17
SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN 14:17
14:17 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 14:05 14-11 V3
13:54 MISS 3PTR by KING,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DEZ o=



TURNOVER by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 13:41

13:41 STEAL by KING,KOLBY

13:34 14-13 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KOLBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DEZ(in the paint) 13:08

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:06 SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

13:06 SUB IN by BROOKS,PIERRE

12:43 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,PIERRE
REBOUND DEF by OBA,WESLEY ==
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint) 12:28

== REBOUND DEF by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
12:17 14-15 H1 GOOD JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ 11:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,PIERRE
11:38 TURNOVER by BROOKS,PIERRE
STEAL by MARTIN,CHASE 11:38
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CHASE 11:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by UDEMADU,ALLEN 11:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
11:30 SUB OUT by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
11:30 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
11:30 SUB IN by HAYWOOD,EVAN
11:30 SUB IN by SCREEN,ANDRE
SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 11:30
SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY 11:30
SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN 11:30
SUB IN by HAMPTON,JALEN 11:30
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 11:30
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 11:30
11:09 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,PIERRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,PIERRE
11:05 MISS TIPIN by BROOKS,PIERRE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:57 14-17 H3 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KOLBY(in the paint)

10:32 SUB OUT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
10:32 SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
10:30 FOUL by HAYWOOD,EVAN
FOUL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 10:23
TURNOVER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 10:23
10:04 MISS 3PTR by KING,KOLBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,PIERRE
FOUL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 09:53
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE 09:53
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 09:53
SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT 09:53
SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN 09:53
SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ 09:53
SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 09:53

09:39 14-20 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
= ASSIST by HAYWOOD,EVAN
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE(in the paint) 09:20 16-20 H 4
08:50 16-22 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SCREEN,ANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 08:33

08:33 STEAL by KING,KOLBY

08:29 MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 08:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:29 SUB OUT by KING,KOLBY

08:29 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 08:29

SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE 08:29



FOUL by BRADY II,VINCENT
SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT
SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ

FOUL by UDEMADU,ALLEN
TURNOVER by UDEMADU,ALLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JALEN
SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
SUB IN by MURRAY II,SAM
SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY
FOUL by MURRAY II,SAM

REBOUND DEF by OBA,WESLEY

MISS FT by KING,ZAXTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KING,ZAXTON

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ
ASSIST by KING,ZAXTON

MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY
SUB IN by HAMPTON,JALEN

FOUL by MURRAY II,SAM
TURNOVER by MURRAY II,SAM

SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON

SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT

SUB OUT by MURRAY II,SAM

SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY

FOUL by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE
TURNOVER by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE
SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE

STEAL by OBA,WESLEY

MISS LAYUP by OBA,WESLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITE,DEZ
TURNOVER by WHITE,DEZ

05:08

05:04
05:04
05:01

16-23
16-24

17-24
17-26

17-29

20-29

20-32

H7
H8

H7
H9

GOOD FT by BROOKS,PIERRE
GOOD FT by BROOKS,PIERRE

SUB OUT by HAYWOOD,EVAN
SUB OUT by SCREEN,ANDRE
SUB IN by TELFORT,JAHMYL
SUB IN by KAPKE,BODEN

MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

FOUL by KAPKE,BODEN

GOOD LAYUP by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,PIERRE
ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL
ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

FOUL by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
SUB IN by KING,KOLBY

SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

TURNOVER by BROOKS,PIERRE

TURNOVER by MOORE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
TURNOVER by TELFORT,JAHMYL



SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by OBA,WESLEY
ASSIST by KING,ZAXTON

STEAL by MARTIN,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ
ASSIST by MARTIN,CHASE
FOUL by MARTIN,CHASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,JALEN
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,JALEN

STEAL by MARTIN,CHASE
GOOD DUNK by HAMPTON,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,ZAXTON

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DEZ

GOOD FT by WHITE,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by OBA,WESLEY
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ

GOOD 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON
ASSIST by WHITE,DEZ
FOUL by OBA,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,JALEN
GOOD TIPIN by HAMPTON,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ
SUB IN by MURRAY II,SAM

05:01
05:01
05:01
04:48
04:48
04:40
04:14
04:14
04:05
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48

03:46
03:15
03:06
03:01
03:01
02:48
02:48
02:42
02:20
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:48
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:21

01:08

00:56
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:20
00:15
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:02

00:02

23-32

26-32

26-33

28-33

30-33

31-33

31-35

34-35

34-36

36-36

H9

H6

H7

H5

H3

H2

H4

H1

H2

STEAL by MOORE,LANDON

FOUL by TELFORT,JAHMYL
TURNOVER by TELFORT,JAHMYL

TURNOVER by BROOKS,PIERRE

SUB OUT by BROOKS,PIERRE

SUB OUT by KAPKE,BODEN

SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

SUB IN by SCREEN,ANDRE

GOOD FT by MOORE,LANDON

MISS FT by MOORE,LANDON

REBOUND OFF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL

FOUL by KING,KOLBY

STEAL by KING,KOLBY
TURNOVER by SCREEN,ANDRE

TURNOVER by MOORE,LANDON

FOUL by MOORE,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by KING,KOLBY

BLOCK by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
SUB IN by BROOKS,PIERRE

REBOUND DEF by KING,KOLBY
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,PIERRE
ASSIST by KING,KOLBY

MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SCREEN,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCREEN,ANDRE
MISS TIPIN by SCREEN,ANDRE(in the paint)



- REBOUND OFF by SCREEN,ANDRE
00:01 36-38 H2 GOOD TIPIN by SCREEN,ANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by MURRAY II,SAM 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by KING,KOLBY
00:01 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
SUB OUT by MURRAY II,SAM 00:01
SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ 00:01
00:01 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by SCREEN,ANDRE
00:01 SUB OUT by SCREEN,ANDRE
00:01 SUB IN by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Butler
20:00 SUB OUT by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
20:00 SUB IN by SCREEN,ANDRE
SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY 20:00
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE 20:00
SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT 20:00
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 20:00
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:28
19:18 TURNOVER by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
STEAL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 19:18
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:06 38-39 H1
ASSIST by WHITE,DEZ --
18:49 MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by KING,ZAXTON 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,ANDRE
18:21 TURNOVER by MOORE,LANDON
STEAL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 18:21

GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:15 40-39 V1
ASSIST by WHITE,DEZ --

FOUL by BRADY II,VINCENT 17:55
SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT 17:55
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE 17:55

17:38 40-42 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
-- ASSIST by MOORE,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 17:09
== REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,ANDRE
FOUL by KING,ZAXTON 16:55
16:55 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
16:55 SUB OUT by SCREEN,ANDRE
16:55 SUB IN by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
16:55 SUB IN by KING,KOLBY
SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 16:55
SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 16:55
16:54 TURNOVER by KING,KOLBY
STEAL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 16:54

MISS JUMPER by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE(in the paint) 16:37
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:31 42-42

16:31 FOUL by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,PIERRE

16:13 MISS JUMPER by KING,KOLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DEZ --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint) 16:03
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,JALEN --



MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ 16:00
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --

TURNOVER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 15:51
15:51 STEAL by TELFORT,JAHMYL
15:42 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,PIERRE
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 15:20 45-42 V3
ASSIST by WHITE,DEZ --
FOUL by MARTIN,CHASE 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
14:50 SUB OUT by BROOKS,PIERRE
14:50 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JALEN 14:50
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 14:50
SUB IN by MURRAY II,SAM 14:50
SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY 14:50

14:35 45-44 V1 GOOD DUNK by CASSIA,AUGUSTO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

14:20 FOUL by KING,KOLBY
SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ 14:20
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 14:20
MISS 3PTR by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 14:16
== REBOUND DEF by KING,KOLBY
FOUL by MURRAY II,SAM 14:07
SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 14:07
SUB OUT by MURRAY II,SAM 14:07
SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ 14:07
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 14:07

13:55 45-47 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
-- ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL

13:37 FOUL by TELFORT,JAHMYL
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DEZ 13:30 47-47
FOUL by OBA,WESLEY 13:10
SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ 13:10
SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 13:10
FOUL by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 13:02
SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 13:02
SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT 13:02
12:56 MISS LAYUP by KING,KOLBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
12:52 47-49 H2 GOOD TIPIN by CASSIA,AUGUSTO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 12:39
REBOUND OFF by OBA,WESLEY --
MISS TIPIN by OBA,WESLEY(in the paint) 12:36

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:17 47-51 H4 GOOD DUNK by CASSIA,AUGUSTO(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:16
SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT 12:16
SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ 12:16
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 12:03
- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON
11:52 MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DEZ =
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ 11:21
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CHASE =
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint) 11:15 49-51 H?2
FOUL by MARTIN,CHASE 10:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57
10:57 SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

10:57 SUB IN by BROOKS,PIERRE



SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY 10:57

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE 10:57
SUB IN by BRADY II,VINCENT 10:57
SUB IN by HAMPTON,JALEN 10:57

10:57 49-52 H3 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
10:57 49-53 H4 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

10:31 FOUL by MOORE,LANDON
GOOD FT by WHITE,DEZ 10:31 50-53 H3
GOOD FT by WHITE,DEZ 10:31 51-53 H?2
10:06 TURNOVER by MOORE,LANDON
STEAL by KING,ZAXTON 10:06
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ(fastbreak) 10:02 54-53 V1
ASSIST by KING,ZAXTON =
FOUL by HAMPTON,JALEN 09:39
09:39 MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:39 SUB OUT by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
09:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
09:39 SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
09:39 SUB IN by SCREEN,ANDRE
09:39 54-54 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
GOOD JUMPER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:15 56-54 V2
08:55 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BRADY II,VINCENT(in the paint) 08:44
08:44 BLOCK by SCREEN,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,ANDRE
08:34 FOUL by SCREEN,ANDRE
08:34 TURNOVER by SCREEN,ANDRE
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JALEN 08:34
SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY 08:34
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KOLBY
08:11 MISS LAYUP by KING,KOLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ 07:58
SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 07:58
SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 07:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE 07:58
07:46 MISS LAYUP by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBA,WESLEY =
MISS 3PTR by BRADY II,VINCENT 07:23
= REBOUND DEF by KING,KOLBY
07:11 TURNOVER by KING,KOLBY
STEAL by MARTIN,CHASE 07:11
MISS JUMPER by BRADY II,VINCENT 06:59
= REBOUND DEF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
FOUL by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 06:47
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 06:47
SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN 06:47
SUB OUT by BRADY II,VINCENT 06:47
SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ 06:47
06:47 56-57 H1 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
06:47 MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
REBOUND DEF by OBA,WESLEY =
MISS JUMPER by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE 06:23
REBOUND OFF by OBA,WESLEY o
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint) 06:15
06:15 BLOCK by TELFORT,JAHMYL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
SUB IN by HAMPTON,JALEN

SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON

SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITE,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,JALEN

GOOD FT by WHITE,DEZ
GOOD FT by WHITE,DEZ

GOOD LAYUP by KING,ZAXTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,DEZ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE
FOUL by HAMPTON,JALEN
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ

BLOCK by MARTIN,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE

MISS FT by MARTIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JALEN

SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY

MISS FT by MARTIN,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by OBA,WESLEY

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,DEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ

56-58

56-59

56-60

57-60
58-60
58-63

60-63
60-65
62-65

62-68

65-68

H2

H3

H4

H3
H2
H5

H3
H5
H3

H6

H3

BLOCK by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,ANDRE

GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

REBOUND DEF by KING,KOLBY

GOOD FT by BROOKS,PIERRE
SUB OUT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
SUB IN by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
MISS FT by BROOKS,PIERRE

FOUL by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
FOUL by TELFORT,JAHMYL
GOOD 3PTR by CASSIA,AUGUSTO

ASSIST by KING,KOLBY

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,PIERRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KING,KOLBY

SUB OUT by SCREEN,ANDRE
SUB IN by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL

ASSIST by KING,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by KING,KOLBY

MISS LAYUP by KING,KOLBY(in the paint)

FOUL by KING,KOLBY

SUB OUT by KING,KOLBY
SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



MISS LAYUP by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ

FOUL by WHITE,DEZ

SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY

SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MURRAY II,SAM

SUB IN by HAMPTON,JALEN

SUB IN by OBA,WESLEY

FOUL by MURRAY II,SAM

SUB OUT by MURRAY II,SAM

SUB OUT by OBA,WESLEY

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JALEN

SUB IN by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE
SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,DEZ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DOWNING-RIVERS,MOZAE

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CHASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CASSIA,AUGUSTO
REBOUND OFF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

65-69 H4 GOOD FT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK
65-70 H5 GOOD FT by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

BLOCK by CASSIA,AUGUSTO

REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFERY,PATRICK

65-71 H6 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
65-72 H7 GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

BLOCK by TELFORT,JAHMYL



